AMENDMENT # 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND ARCHITECT
FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
Sarasota County Technical Institute Phase III

THIS AMENDMENT #1 to Agreement Between Owner and Architect
for Design and Construction Administration Services is entered
into this 16th day of April, 2013, by and between The School
Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a body corporate under the
laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner") and Schenkel Shultz
Architecture (the “Architect”).

RECITATLS

A. The Owner and the Architect entered into an Agreement
Between Owner and Architect for Design and Construction
Administration Services for the Sarasota County Technical
Institute Phase III (the "Agreement"), dated November 2, 2010.

B. The parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement, and
hereby enter into this Amendment #1 to memorialize this
modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises
made herein, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees
for all services included in this agreement. The total fee
amount of this Agreement is $2,622,895.00.

2. Exhibit “A” dated April 16, 2013, attached to this

Page 1 of 2



Amendment #1, shall replace the one originally issued with the
Agreement. Exhibit “D” is being added to the contract to set
forth how the total fee has been calculated.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as
otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, the remainder of
the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.

4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this
Amendment #1 and any terms of the Agreement, the terms of this
Amendment #1 shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
Amendment #1 as of the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA Schenkel Shultz Architecture
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Jane Goodwin, Chair KenneEﬁ ean, Partner

Approved for Legal Content

December 20, 2012 by Matthews, Eastmoore,
Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: MG

Page 2 of 2



TO:

ATTN:
ARCHITECT:

RE:

EXHIBIT "A"
INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department

7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

Paul J. Pitcher

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

, Project Manager

677North washington Blvd.

Sarasota, FL 34236

School Board Project Name:

School Board Project No.:

Professional Project No.:

INVOICE NO.:
DATE:

16-Apr-13

Sarasota County Technical Institute - Phase Il

3393

School Board Contract No. : 110445

Schematic Design Phase 10% $247,750.00 0.00% $ -
IDesign Development Phase 20% $495,500.00 0.00% $ =
Construction Document Phase 35% $867,125.00 0.00% $ -
IBidding/Negotiation Phase 5% $123,875.00 0.00% $ -
Construction Administration Phase 20% $495,500.00 0.00% $ -
[Final Acceptance 10% $247,750.00 0.00% $ -
Total Fee 100% $2,477,500.00 0.00%] $ - $ - $ .
Total Add'l Services/Amendments $145,395.00 0.00%| $ - $ - $ -
Total Reimbursables $0.00] #DIV/O! | $ - |9 - |3 -
IGrand Total $2,622,895.00 0.00%| $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE: $ =
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY:
(Signature of Architect) (Date)
Typed Name and Title: Kenneth, G. Dean, AIA, LEED AP, Principal
(For School Board Use ONLY)
Recommended for Payment by:
(Signature of Project Manager) (Date)

Architect Agreement - 6/2009 (CM version)

Exhibit "A" / Page 1 of 3




€ Jo z abed / .V, ¥alyx3
(uolsIan IND) 6002/9 - Juswealby Jos)ydly

(a18Q) (Jobeuel 108[01d J0 aInjRUBIS)
:Ag JuswiAed o} papuswiwooay
(ATNO @sn p.eog |0ooyos 104)
ledidulld ‘dv a337 VIV ‘Ueaq 'O yjauusy i1 pue sweN padA ]
(s1eq) (1o9y1yoly Jo ainjeubis)
‘A8 1034¥Y0D ANV INYL a3141L430

'SINFLI STOIAY3S TVNOILIAAY LH0ddNS OL NOILVLNIIWNDOO0A HOV.LLY

- $ - $ - %0 00°G6E'GPL  $ |SIDINYIS 1.AAV/SLNINANINY TVLOL
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $

- $ geT buunjoejnuely poddns o} dlom Jpy R

- $ %0 00°G68'8l $ Buusauibu3 IND "PPY -1 # Juswpuswy
- $

- $ %0 00°00G°8S $ Jo8)yoIy adeospue| g'L'g

- $ %0 00°000'89 $ salpnjs joedw| oyjel] ¢°1'g

31vd ol 3and = 30IOANI SIHL + SINIWAVYd dINOD % (139an4) InvA AZO_._.n__.mowmo 3aN71ONI)
LNNOWY TVLOL | L1S3INDIY INAWAVA | SNOIAT™d TVLOL a31NaaHos S30INY3S "aav / # LINIWANINY

S3DIAYTS TTVNOILLIAAV / SLNIJINANINY HO4 JOIOANI STJIAYIS TYNOISSI40¥d




€ Jo ¢ sbed /v, NqIyx3g
(uois1an ND) 6002-9 Juswaalby Josyydly
(s1RQ) (1obeuel 109(01d j0 ainjeubisg)

:Aq JuswAed Jo} papuswiwossy
(ATINO @sn p.eog |00yoS 104)

[ediduld ‘dv 4337 VIV ‘ueed 'O yiauusy )i pue sweN padA|
(e1eq) (3001y21y Jo ainjeubis)

‘A9 1034d00 ANV INYL d31411L¥30

'SINZLI 3T7aVSANGINITY 1¥0ddNS OL NOILVLININNDOOA HOV.LLY
'S3T7aVSHNGINIFY TVYLOL ¥04 INIT IHL NO V INHO4 NO S3¥N9I4 3SIHL LYISNI

- $ - $ - $ - $ S31avsdnNdiNiad 1v101L
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
Jlvaol = J0IOANI SIHL + SININAVd dNOS % (139ang) INvA (NOILdI¥OS3a 3aNn1ONI)
3NA LNNOWY TVLOL | 1SINDIY INIWAVA | SNOIATHd TVLOL a31NA3HOS SEREVSSILEITE|

S3T1VSANGNITE HO4 IOIOANI STOIAYIS TVYNOISSIH0¥Ud




SHULTZ

ARCHITECTURE

14 March 2013 EXHIBIT “D ¢

Mr. Paul Pitcher

Project Manager

Construction Services Department
School Board of Sarasota County
7895 Iruitville Road

Sarasota, FFlorida 34240

RE; SCTI Phase 3- SSA # 1120103
Amendment #1
School Board Contract # 110245

Dear Paul;

SchenkelShultz is submitting this proposal request to amend the Basic Services
Agreement Between Owner and Architect by the following scope modifications:

® Civil Engineering changes to previously approved documents for the Phase 3 —
Ball Fields and ancillary buildings. These changes occurred after the civil
engineering documents had been submitted to the regulatory agencies for review
and approval. The proposed design changes and cost saving suggestions were
from the Owner and Construction Manager.
Jensen and Group ( Civil Engineer) proposed FEE = § 4,950.00

®* Building # 4, lab # 4-113, modifications to the Construction Lab. conversion of
lab into a proposed Manufacturing Lab. Scope changes involve Architectural and
Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing services.

SchenkelShultz (Architectural) proposed FEL = $2,500.00
TLC Engineers ( MEP ) proposed FEE = $11,445.00

Amendment #1 to Basic Services Agreement Total FEE= S 18,895.00
Refer to the attached proposed IHourly Tasks and Fee Estimate documents.

If you should have any questions or require clarification to any item. please contact the
architect’s office at your convenience.

7 -

A\ St 7 1
SII]CLVI‘,‘/G,‘{;’)/,‘,‘.‘\ vy,

IS STy A

Kenfeth G: Dealf AIA. LEED AP
Partner
SchenkelShultz



JAG

JENSE

N AND GROUP

Engineering Consultants

Date: June 25, 2012

To: Kenneth G. Dean, AlA
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Suite 37
677 North Washington Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34236

INVOICE AND FEE SUMMARY
Invoice No: 02362
Project No: 039-007
P.O. No:

Project: Sarasota County Technical Center - Phase 3 - Additional Services
Desc. : Invoice for professional engineering services for the period through 06/25/12.

AMOUNT

PROJECT AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY | AMOUNT DUE

TASK TASK NAME LUMP SUM FEE| % COMP COMPLETE BILLED THIS PERIOD
A. Ball Field Revisions $ 3,850.00 | 100.0% | $ 3,850.00 | $ $ 3,850.00
B. Proctor Road Lighting $ 110000 100.0% [ $ 1,100.00{ $ - $ 1,100.00
TOTAL $ 4,950.00 $ 495000 % # $ 4,950.00

Contract Amount Remaining $ -

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $  4,950.00

Payment Due Date: July 25, 2012

Remit to: Jensen and Group
1626 Barber Road, Suite A
Sarasota, Florida 34240
Phone: (941) 747-7400

12362 062512 - SCTIPh 3 - AS.xls




Vr

s e R € S LhmR A W A DS M a3 L A St 4G

]

¢S5 vE 05§ ! Fld 206983 ! 00'0¢5'L8 0rsss 190§ s 1 0070885 G0 00°05Z'1$ 10070428 [333 #0s axn Y IvioL
T : ] 3 [
; i i
FOSETE €3 208 5606% F00t5 58 0658 00°S 003 Godees a5°5 B0GSTIS G501e8 IHONY T WIOL
LG 03 03 20 005t COG it <0'0ss 208 oS 50588 Pk COLSCLS 0 0ted
oo i 59 08" 8L tH ac cC 09 T 00y (3 15
550 &S c0 03 ) 09'cals 07 03918 CCRs ons a0 ®3 ) €0 322$ [¥3 03 cC e 5ies 0% 651 o't G i 0UNYEI peod 1035039
L ESS oGS D 0% 40 9330a3 93¢ 9369 o3 wt Sy ioot 20 €0 098 09 07 04 GG SIS 0¢ 5518 oL iy NUOINIASY Ptd VD v
ondTIAz g X<V %
28
- RN [ e 053¢ 1 . WS [ AN § o Geey B S A3 [ sy G113 [ o G0t | sinen WCHS | amme | o 005548 R
s R
i ibinek. gy vy s By oty ez PRIV ntaze, ] . .
a Ve NN wn sl g syt oty Py o RGN s W1o:
SHAORNY:

Vo2 "9z vunp

SALAYIS TYNOISSIIONG WNOLIQCY

€ ISVHS I3ANLULSHL TYIINRIZL ALNNDD Y10SVIYS
ALNNOD YLOSYHVS 3O GUVOE 100HIS

ABYWWNS 333




SHULTZ

ARCHITECTURE

20 March 2013

Mr. Paul Pitcher

Project Manager

Construction Services Department
School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
7895 I'ruitville road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

RE: SCTI Phase 3- SSA # 1120103
Amendment # 1
School Board Contract #112045

Dear Paul:

SchenkelShultz is submitting a proposal request of services to modify the existing
planned Construction lab ( Room 4-113 ) to a Manufacturing Lab.

e Principal 5.0 hours = $1050.00
e Sr. Project Architect 10.25 hours = § 1435.00
Total Fee Proposal =§ 2485.00

[f you have any questions upon review of this proposal request, please contact me at your
carliest convenience.

Sincerely,
/' I
/l’f," \} "1 ,
/ i [ ‘;f“\ -
/V’ty"}\_/]'l’ '7"&/-‘ .
Kenncth G. Dean AIA. LEED AP

Partner

SchenkelShultz



speAiewnung snoyuep - apesBdn qeT v "BPIg - 11l 95eUd 110S 40} dOS OT1LdoPSagMOIMUINOS PINBP\SIBS D

00 Sty i 1S [eI0] pueid
0008 (p9a2x%7 01 10N) sasuadxy SAION
00'SPFLIS 00°0S 0 ol 01 €< $T (A3 S STVLOL
00'788'%S 00°0S 00°788'¢S 0 00°¢HS S 00'0LS $ 00098 9l 00°SLS ol 00°S01S Iz 00'961S [4 (BITIEYIIIN
00°€9$'98 0005 00°¢96°93 0 00°6+S 1Y 000LS S 00'098 Ll 00°5LS Sl 00°S0IS 1< 009618 € [eowoapg
spexddn qeq
T¥LOT SIYDNHSUDD ysuf aad 2.4 woddng ag LOJDUIPLOD ) 23, uosaodsifoar 2. ADUSINO(] HS 23,1 2y EEN pdiowrg yso
-gng [oroIgig Su4fy Io] {pannyy aauDUSIUNPY Apanogy ISUD ) JIHIN Gaonoy SN Aanopy T Qanopy JAN Sunops | Bz gy

SI0T 61 ydreN “Aepsan]
sapesiid(y qe] Sunnoginuen -  Juppng - 111 9SVHA 1LOS
IINMDANYALY 10} BunsawGug 71y, Aq patedor ]

JLVINILST T ANOHNVIN




